

ê

ITEM NO.28[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7842/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 23/11/2011 in MA No.42/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

POORAN SINGH CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|Counsel for the petitioners will file affidavit of dasti service in respect of |
|respondent No. 2 within a period of two weeks from today. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA]
|COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER